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CHARGE: Pandering Sexually Oriented
Matter Involving A Minor Or Impaired

Person
In violation of Section 2907.322(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.
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Qﬂml Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO Ss- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
NTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ghio 45502
| CLARRLOU (937) 328-3725

Defendant:

JULIAN RUIZ Victin.: For Court Use Only

525 Harriet St. .

Dayton, OH 45412- State Of Ohio

DOB: February 19, 2005 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; * * % _*¥*_7048 Court Case# - CR - -

W/M - 509/220 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000012418
Pandering Sexually Oriented Matter Involving A Minor Or

Impaired Person

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE JOSHUA LISH who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about August 14, 2024, to on or about March 27, 2025, one JULIAN RUIZ In the
City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: [recklessly]
with knowledge of the character of the material or performance involved, create, record, photograph, film, develop,
reproduce, or publish any material that shows a minor or impaired person participating or engaging in sexual activity,
masturbation, or bestiality.

TO WIT:

A warrant is requested after the defendant saved multiple videos to his cell phone that contained juveniles engaging in sexual
activity.,

In violation of Section 2907.322(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that the offense involves a minor.
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Complainant:

PENALTY:

Second Degree Felony
2, 3,4, 5, 6,7, or 8 years and/or
$15,000.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on April 08, 2025

—

Nntar‘ir Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: ODefendant Copy UReturn Copy UExtra Copy

g'Cnurt Copy
Request for Warrant
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO ss. N THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, CHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
JULIAN RUIZ Victin: For Court Use Only
525 Harriet St. iy ' .
Dayton, OH 45412- State Of Ohio
DOB: February 19, 2005 Location of Occurrence:
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Law Enforcement Case Number; 25-SPD000012418

Criminal Charge

Pandering Sexually Oriented Matter Involving A Minor Or

Impaired Person
Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE JOSHUA LISH who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about August 14, 2024, to on or about March 27, 2025, one JULIAN RUIZ In the
City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: [recklessly]
with knowledge of the character of the material or performance involved, create, record, photograph, film, develop,
reproduce, or publish any material that shows a minor or impaired person participating or engaging in sexual activity,
masturbation, or bestiality.

{ TO WIT:
A warrant is requested after the defendant saved multiple videos to his cell phone that contained juveniles engaging in sexual
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In violation of Section 2907.322(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.
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